

# Statements of Profit or Loss

For the year ended 30 June 2019

	Note	Group		Company	
		2019 RM'000	2018 RM'000	2019 RM'000	2018 RM'000
Revenue	15	378,484	406,792	6,500	-
Cost of sales		(289,296)	(300,882)	-	-
<b>Gross profit</b>		89,188	105,910	6,500	-
Other income		2,067	951	35	22
Distribution expenses		(36,590)	(45,371)	-	-
Administrative expenses		(49,315)	(44,383)	(1,438)	(1,552)
Other expenses		(1,140)	(3,058)	-	(117)
<b>Results from operating activities</b>		4,210	14,049	5,097	(1,647)
Finance income		1,018	1,480	3,730	3,941
Finance costs		(1,424)	(1,251)	(117)	(137)
<b>Net finance (costs)/income</b>		(406)	229	3,613	3,804
<b>Profit before tax</b>		3,804	14,278	8,710	2,157
Tax expense	16	(747)	(4,090)	(466)	(511)
<b>Profit for the year</b>	17	3,057	10,188	8,244	1,646
<b>Profit attributable to:</b>					
Owners of the Company		2,533	10,103	8,244	1,646
Non-controlling interest		524	85	-	-
<b>Profit for the year</b>		3,057	10,188	8,244	1,646
Basic and diluted earnings per ordinary share (sen)	18	0.25	1.01		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.

# Statements of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the year ended 30 June 2019

	Group		Company	
	2019 RM'000	2018 RM'000	2019 RM'000	2018 RM'000
<b>Profit for the year</b>	3,057	10,188	8,244	1,646
<b>Other comprehensive income/(expense), net of tax</b>				
<b>Items that are or may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss</b>				
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations	10,393	(6,362)	-	-
<b>Total comprehensive income for the year</b>	13,450	3,826	8,244	1,646
<b>Total comprehensive income attributable to:</b>				
Owners of the Company	12,904	3,861	8,244	1,646
Non-controlling interest	546	(35)	-	-
<b>Total comprehensive income for the year</b>	13,450	3,826	8,244	1,646

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.